
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 109-01032

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:11/25/2009 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:12/8/2009 12/8/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Contractors on Payroll for psychiatric services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contractor on Payroll Agreement
with Kellee Clougherty, M.D., reducing the amount by $60,360.00 for a new contract maximum
amount of $126,840.00 for the period of July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, funded by Realignment and
Medi-Cal revenue identified in the Adopted Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Budget;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contractor on Payroll Agreement
with Herman Schornstein, M.D., increasing the amount by $59,510.00 for a new contract maximum
amount of $105,270.00 for the period of July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010, funded by Realignment
and Medi-Cal revenue identified in the Adopted Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Budget;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contractor on Payroll Agreement with Angeline De
Guzman, M.D., in an amount not to exceed $47,840.00 for the period of January 1, 2010 through
June 30, 2010 funded by Other Charges for Services identified in the Adopted Fiscal Year 2009-2010
Budget; and

d) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, provided any
such amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract’s dollar amount.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Kellee Clougherty Agreement, 3. Herman Schornstein Agreement, 4. Angeline
DeGuzman Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS12/8/2009 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

